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ARKANSAS – Severe Storms, Tornadoes & Flooding  
Disaster Recovery Centers (DRCs) 
Declaration #12560 
Updated 05/20/11 

SBA Disaster Assistance 
Customer Service Center 

(800) 659-2955 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

BENTON COUNTY 
Shewmaker Center for Work Force Technologies 
1000 SE Eagle Way, Room C-115 
Bentonville, AR  72712 
 

Closes: Thursday, June 2 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Tuesday, May 31 12:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
Wednesday – Thursday, June 1 & 2 
   8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
 

DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

FAULKNER COUNTY 
Eagle Country Plaza 
1122 Main Street, Suite B 
Vilonia, AR  72173 
 

HOURS: 

Mondays – Saturdays  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Sundays   1:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
 

DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

GARLAND COUNTY 
Apostolic Faith Tabernacle – Gymnasium 
3217 Airport Road 
Pearcy, AR  71964 
 

HOURS: 

Mondays – Saturdays  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Sundays   1:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

LINCOLN COUNTY 
Star Civic Center 
Lincoln County Office of Emergency Management 
203 Liberty Street 
Star City, AR 71667 
 

Open: Monday, May 23 through  
Friday, June 10 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Monday, May 23 & Wednesday, May 25 
   8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Sunday, June 5  1:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
Monday, June 6 & Friday, June 10 
   8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

LINCOLN COUNTY 
American Legion Post 137 
165 Madison 6054 Road 
Huntsville, AR 72740 
 

Closes: Saturday, June 4 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Friday, May 20 12:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
Saturday, May 21  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Friday, June 3 12:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
Saturday, June 4  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
 

DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

PULASKI COUNTY 
2126 N. First Street, #T 
(at the old Blockbuster Video store) 
Jacksonville, AR  72076 

HOURS: 

Mondays – Saturdays  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Sundays   1:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
 

DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

RANDOLPH COUNTY 
Pocahontas Community Center 
300 Geneva Drive 
Pocahontas, AR 72455 
 

HOURS: 

Mondays – Saturdays  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Sundays   1:00 pm – 6:30 pm 
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DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 
Operations & Maintenance Building 
2615 Brink Drive 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 

Open: Monday, May 23 through 
Thursday, June 9 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Monday, May 23  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Thursday, May 26  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Monday, June 6  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
Thursday, June 9  8:00 am – 6:30 pm 
 

 
 
 


